
New York State 
Insurance Department 

 
 

ISSUED: 3 / 5 /08                      FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
 

NEW YORK STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT TAKES DISCIPLINARY 
ACTIONS AGAINST COMPANIES, AGENTS, BROKERS & ADJUSTERS 

 
The New York State Insurance Department has taken disciplinary action against 

the following licensees.  Those categorized as stipulations have been agreed to by the 
licensee.  Department actions that result from Department hearings are subject to judicial 
review and possible stay of enforcement. 

 
INSURANCE COMPANIES 

  

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Automobile Consumer Service 
Corporation 
(Service Contract Provider –
Application for Registration 
Pending 

2007 Poole Drive 
Huntsville, AL 35810 

$2,500 fine 

Respondent acted as a service contract provider without first obtaining an approval of a 
registration to do so from the Superintendent and became contractually obligated to provide 
service under service contracts without complying with the financial responsibility 
requirements as required.  [Stipulation approved January 30, 2008.] 

 
AGENT AND BROKER HEARINGS 

 
Region: New York City 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Eduardo Reyes 
(Broker) 

419 East 176th Street 
Bronx, NY  10456 

License 
Revoked 
 

Respondent issued an insurance premium payment check that was dishonored by the bank 
upon which it was drawn; violated prior Stipulations with the Department; and failed to 
respond to Department’s inquiry letters thereby hampering and impeding the Department’s 
investigation.  [Order issued January 31, 2008.] 

 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Lisette G. Samuel 
(Broker) 
(Agent – License Pending) 

2760 Barnes Avenue 
Bronx, NY  10467 

License 
Revoked; 
Pending License 
Application 
Denied 
 
 

Respondent was decertified by the New York Automobile Insurance Plan (“NYAIP”) for 
two years for: issuing insurance premium payment checks that were dishonored by the bank 
upon which they were drawn; transmitting electronic mail messages to immediately effect 
coverage without submitting corresponding insurance applications; submitting deficient 
applications; and committing producer performance standard violations.  Respondent also 
collected an insurance premium payment from one insured and failed to remit the payment to 
the insurer or to otherwise properly account for the payment.  Respondent also collected an 
insurance premium payment from a second insured and failed to timely remit the payment to 
the NYAIP or to otherwise properly account for the payment on a timely basis.  Respondent 
also failed to respond to Departmental investigatory letters and appeared for audits without 
providing documentation as requested.  [Order issued December 7, 2007.] 

 
Region:  Rochester 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Rory P. Meyers 
(Agent) 

23 St. Andrews Boulevard 
Fairport, NY 14450 

Licenses 
Revoked 

Respondent failed to remit or properly account for funds he received on behalf of a client and 
failed to respond to Department investigatory letters thereby hampering and impeding the 
Department’s investigation.  [Order issued January 31, 2008.] 

 
Region:  Suffolk 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Carl L. Iacona 
(Broker and Independent Adjuster) 

184 East Shore Drive 
Massapequa, NY  11758 

License 
Revoked 
 

Respondent while acting as an independent adjuster for an independent adjusting company 
accepted a bribe from an automobile body shop owner to inflate the amount of damage to an 
automobile.  Respondent was subsequently convicted of a crime.  [Order issued                
December 20, 2007.] 

 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Philip J. Nociforo 
(Agent) 

277 Sound Beach Road 
Sound Beach, NY 11789 

Licenses 
Revoked 

Respondent while employed as an agent for an insurance company collected insurance 
premium monies from clients and failed to remit them to insurers..  Based on the 
aforementioned conduct, Respondent was convicted of a crime and terminated for cause by 
his employer.  Respondent also failed to comply with Department Regulation 60 in 
connection with variable life insurance  transactions and failed to respond to Department 
investigatory letters thereby hampering and impeding the Department’s investigation.  [Order 
issued February 4, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Fredric D. Ramey 
(Agent) 

425 Earle Street 
Central Islip, NY  11722 

License 
Revoked 
 

Respondent had his insurance license revoked by the State of Maryland Insurance 
Administration and failed to notify the Department within thirty days of the revocation.  
Respondent also failed to respond to Department’s inquiry letters thereby hampering and 
impeding the Department’s investigation.  [Order issued January 31, 2008.] 

 
Region:  Syracuse 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Peter J. Hiatrides 
(Broker) 

7030 E. Genesee Street 
Fayetteville, NY  13066 

License 
Revoked 

Respondent collected insurance premium payments from an insured and failed to remit or 
otherwise account for said insurance premium payments; transacted insurance business under 
an unlicensed agency name; and failed to respond to Department investigatory letters thereby 
hampering and impeding the Department’s investigation.  [Order issued January 15, 2008.] 

 



 
Region:  Out of State 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
 Metchell Lynn Deguzman 
(Agent) 
 

3220 Geronimo Drive 
Oxnard, CA 54956 93033 

Licenses 
Revoked 

The Mississippi Department of Insurance (“Mississippi DOI”) nonrenewed and revoked 
Respondent’s insurance producer license and fined Respondent for failing to disclose a 
criminal arrest in license applications, and Respondent failed to report the Mississippi DOI 
action to the Superintendent.  Respondent also failed to report to the Superintendent that the 
Commonwealth of Virginia, State Corporation Commission revoked her insurance license 
and failed to respond to Departmental investigatory letters.  Respondent also failed to inform 
the Superintendent of a change of business address.  [Order issued January 16, 2008.] 

  

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Amanda R. Little-Wright 
(Agent) 

1339 Iris Drive 
Charlotte, NC  28205 

License 
Revoked 
 

Respondent failed to notify the Department of her arrest and criminal prosecution and of her 
changed business address within thirty days and failed to respond to Department’s inquiry 
letters thereby hampering and impeding the Department’s investigation.  [Order issued 
February 6, 2008.] 

 

 LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
James Brian Loeffler 
(Broker and Agent) 
 

864 Amberstone Drive 
San Antonio, TX 78258 

Licenses 
Revoked 

Respondent failed to notify the Department within 30 days that the Wisconsin Office of the 
Insurance Commissioner denied his application for an insurance license and he hampered 
and impeded the Department’s investigation by failing to respond to Departmental 
investigatory letters.  [Order issued February 14, 2008.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Harvey Richard Mone Jr. 
(Agent) 

7483 Harding Street 
Mentor, OH  44060 

License 
Revoked 
 

Respondent collected payroll taxes from his employees and failed to remit the tax money to 
the United States Internal Revenue Service.  [Order issued January 15, 2008.] 

 



Agents and Brokers Stipulations 
 
 
Region;   Buffalo 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Kenneth Leonard Elminowksi 
(Agent) 

31 Memsmer Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14220 

$250 fine 

Respondent failed to report to the Superintendent within 30 days of the final disposition of 
the matter that the National Association of Securities Dealers (“NASD”) suspended him 
from associating with any NASD member in any capacity for a period of 60 days and fined 
him.  [Stipulation approved February 5, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Katherine R. McLernon 
(Agent) 

310 Lamont Street 
Amherst, NY  14226 

$750 fine 
 
 

Respondent failed to comply with Department Regulation 60 in connection with an annuity 
replacement transaction. [Stipulation approved February 6, 2008.] 

 
Region:  Mid-Hudson 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Waheed F. Alabede 
(Broker) 

3 Hillis Terrace 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 

$500 fine 

Respondent issued an insurance premium payment transmittal check that was dishonored by 
the bank upon which it was drawn and commingled insurance premium fiduciary funds with 
business operating and personal expense funds.  [Stipulation approved February 1, 2008.] 

 
Region:  Nassau  

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Nickolaos Gratseas 
(Independent Adjuster) 

244-66 136 Road 
Rosedale, NY 11422 

$1,000 fine 

Respondent failed to respond to Departmental investigatory letters.  [Order issued December 
7, 2007.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Francisco Rodriguez 
(Agent) 

35-33 64th Street 
Woodside, NY 11377 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on his renewal application for his agent’s license that he was 
convicted of a crime. [Stipulation approved February 15, 2008.] 



 
Region:  New York City 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Scott T. O’Donnell 
(Agent) 

24 Smith Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11231 

$2,500 fine 

Respondent  made a material misstatement in his agent license renewal application in that he 
attested that his continuing education  requirements had been completed when in fact they 
had not.  [Stipulation approved February 13, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Chiriboga Services, Inc. 
(Broker) 
 
Victor Raul Chiriboga 
(Broker) 

44-15 Colden Street 
Flushing, NY 11355 
 
Same as Above. 

 
 
$1,000 fine 

Respondents issued insurance premium payment transmittal checks that were dishonored by 
the bank upon which they were drawn and in doing so violated a prior stipulation entered 
into with the Department. [Stipulation approved February 13, 2008.]  

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
La Riverside Brokerage Inc. 
(Agent) 
 
Cira E. Angeles 
(Broker and Sublicensee) 

1645 St. Nicholas Avenue 
New York, NY  10040 
 
Same as above 

 
 
$2,250 fine 
 
 
 

Respondents transacted insurance business as an agent in the State of New York without a 
license; failed to disclose on the corporate renewal application of Respondent La Riverside 
Brokerage Inc. for its agent’s license and on the renewal application of Respondent          
Cira E. Angeles for a broker’s license that Respondent Cira E. Angeles was the subject of a 
Department administrative action; and placed advertisements in a newspaper that were 
misleading and failed to provide the full name of the insurer referred to and the city in which 
it had its principal place of business.  [Stipulation approved February 8, 2008.] 

 



 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Lone Star Insurance Brokerage Inc. 
(Broker) 
 
Majid Z. Lone 
(Broker and Sublicensee) 

30-02 Steinway Street - Suite 200 
Astoria, NY  11103 
 
Same as above 

 
 
$2,250 fine 
 
 
 

Respondents mailed advertisements to potential insureds that “guaranteed” the lowest rates 
anywhere and failed to provide the full name of the insurer referred to and the city in which 
it had its principal place of business; failed to disclose on their broker’s license applications 
that they were the subject of a Department administrative action; and transacted insurance 
business in this State without a license.  [Stipulation approved January 29, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
McLarens Young International, 
Inc. f/k/a Maxson Young 
Associates, Inc. 
(Independent Adjuster) 

11 Broadway 
New York, NY 10004 

$42,500 fine 

Maxson Young Associates, Inc. permitted two individuals to act as independent adjusters on 
its behalf even though its independent adjuster license had expired and the two individuals 
were not licensed by the Department in any capacity.  [Stipulation approved November 20, 
2007.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
NYC TLC Ins Bkg Inc. 
(Broker) 
 
Yonash E. Biedermann  
(Broker and Sublicensee) 
 

97-03 23rd Avenue 
East Elmhurst, NY 11369 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$1,000 fine 

Respondents failed to disclose on applications for their broker’s licenses that Respondent 
Yonash E. Biedermann was the subject of a Department  administrative action.   [Stipulation 
approved January 29, 2008.] 

 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Park Avenue Securities LLC 
(Agent) 

7 Hanover Square 
NY, NY 10004 

$750 fine 

Respondent failed to notify the Department within 30 days that it was the subject of 
administrative proceedings in the States of Indiana, Utah and Alaska.  [Stipulation approved 
February 26, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Kim E. Taylor 
(Agent, Broker and Excess Line 
Broker) 

6 Bradley Avenue 
Staten Island, NY 10314 

$250 fine 

Respondent failed to notify the Department within 30 days that she was fined by the State of 
Oklahoma.  [Stipulation approved February 11, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Taft H. Watson 
(Agent) 

PO Box 234 
New York, NY 10039 

$250 fine 

Respondent failed to report to the Superintendent within 30 days that he was convicted of a 
crime  [Stipulation approved February 13, 2008] 

 



Region:  Suffolk County 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Affiliated Agency, Inc. 
(Broker, Excess Line Broker and 
Agent) 
 
Affiliated Coverage Corporation 
(Broker and Agent) 
 
Trade Insurance Brokerage, Inc. 
(Broker and Agent) 
 
Raymond Comparato 
(Broker, Agent and Sublicensee) 
 
Thomas J. Duggan 
(Broker, Agent and Sublicensee) 
 
Philip S. Muller 
(Broker, Agent and Sublicensee) 
 

255 Executive Drive 
Plainview, NY 11803 
 
 
Same as Above. 
 
 
Same as Above. 
 
 
Same as Above. 
 
 
 
Same as Above. 
 
 
 
Same as Above. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$6,000 fine 

Respondents failed to disclose on license renewal applications that Respondents Affiliated 
Agency, Inc, Raymond Comparato, Thomas J. Duggan, and Philip S. Muller were fined by 
the Department.   [Stipulation approved December 17, 2007.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Robert H. Cohen 
(Agent and Broker) 
 

290 Hawkins Avenue 
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 

$750 fine 

Respondent collected a service fee from an insured for a homeowners’ insurance policy 
without obtaining from the insured a signed memorandum specifying the amount of the 
service fee and conducted insurance business using an unlicensed name.  [Stipulation 
approved February 19, 2008.] 

 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Ratkewich Dan Agency Inc. 
(Agent) 
 
Daniel Ratkewich 
(Agent, Broker, and Sublicensee) 

18 West Village Green 
Hicksville, NY 11801 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$500 fine 

Respondents failed to pay the additional fee for their license renewal application as directed 
in Departmental letters.  Respondents subsequently paid the additional fee.  [Stipulation 
approved February 6, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Cusetown Bail Bonds, Inc. 
(Bail Bond Agent) 
 
Willis A. Knighton 
(Bail Bond Agent and Sublicensee) 

4775 Haverton Lane 
Liverpool, NY 13090 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$1,000 fine 

Respondents, while they were not yet licensed to act as bail bond agents, placed an 
advertisement in a telephone book in which they solicited bail bonds on behalf of an insurer. 
[Stipulation approved February 12, 2008.] 

 
 
Region: Westchester 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Casey Kevin Insurance Agency 
Inc. 
(Agent) 
 
Kevin B. Casey Jr. 
(Broker, Agent & Sublicensee) 

11 Broadway 
Haverstraw, NY 10927 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
 
$500 fine 

Respondents violated Section 2122(b) of the Insurance Law by placing an advertisement in a 
newspaper that referred to an insurer without setting forth in the advertisement the name of 
the insurer and the name of the city, town or village in which the insurer has its principal 
office.  [Stipulation approved February 5, 2008.] 

 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Douglas F. Licursi 
(Broker and Sublicensee) 
 
Yonkers Spirit Agency, Inc. 
(Broker) 
 
ILM Brokerage Alliance, Inc. 
(Broker) 
 
Licursi Insurance Agency, Inc. 
(Agent) 
 
Spirit D B, Inc. 
(Broker) 
 

1022 Yonkers Ave. 
Yonkers, NY  10704 
 
Same as above 
 
 
Same as above 
 
 
Same as above 
 
 
Same as above 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$2,500 fine 

Respondent’s producer certification was revoked by the New York Automobile Insurance 
Plan (NYAIP) for various NYAIP violations.  Respondent failed to respond to Department 
inquiry letters thereby hampering and impeding the Department’s investigation.  [Stipulation 
approved January 28, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Joseph P. Popp 
(Agent) 

32 Landing Drive 
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522 

$250 fine 

Respondent failed to notify the Department within 30 days that he was the subject of a 
criminal prosecution.   [Stipulation approved January 30, 2008] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
VAC Service Corporation 
(Service Contract Provider) 

99 Tower Drive 
P.O. Box 730 
Middletown, NY  10940 

$20,000 fine 
 
 
 

Respondent acted as a service contract provider without first obtaining an approval of a 
registration to do so from the Superintendent and became contractually obligated to provide 
service under service contracts without complying with the financial responsibility 
requirements.  [Stipulation approved January 30, 2008.] 

 



Region:  Out of State  

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Asurion Insurance Services, Inc. 
t/b/a Asurion 
(Service Contract Provider – 
Registration Pending ) 

648 Grassmere Park  
P.O. Box 110656 
Nashville, TN  37222-0656 
 

$5,000 fine 
 
 
 
 

Respondent failed to timely renew its service contract provider registration in the State of 
New York in March 2005 and continued to act as service contract provider after that time 
and prior to completing a new service contract provider registration, and secured its 
contractual obligations with a service contract reimbursement insurance policy issued by an 
insurer that was not authorized to issue service contract reimbursement insurance in this 
State.  [Stipulation approved January 30, 2008.]  

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Broadspire Services Inc. f/k/a 
NATLSCO Inc. 
(Independent Adjuster) 
 
Rosemarie Coleman 
(Independent Adjuster and 
Sublicensee) 
 

1601 SW 80th Terrace 
Plantation, FL 33318 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
 
$750 fine 

Respondents failed to disclose on the application for an independent adjuster license of 
Respondent Broadspire Services Inc. f/k/a NATLSCO Inc. that Respondent Broadspire 
Services Inc. f/k/a NATLSCO Inc. was fined by the Nebraska Department of Insurance, the 
State of Nevada, Department of Business and Industry, Division of Insurance and the 
Commissioner of Insurance of the State of Texas.  Respondents also failed to report to the 
Superintendent within 30 days of the final disposition of the matter that the Office of the 
Commissioner of Insurance, State of Georgia, fined Respondent Broadspire Services Inc. 
f/k/a NATLSCO Inc. and issued a Georgia administrator license to Respondent Broadspire 
Services Inc. f/k/a NATLSCO Inc. on a probationary status.  [Stipulation approved February 
19, 2008.] 

 



 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Michael L. Christian 
(Broker) 

c/o RSC Insurance Brokerage Inc. 
160 Federal Street 
Boston, MA 02110 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on two renewal applications for his broker’s license that he 
was fined by the State of Alabama Department of Insurance.  [Stipulation approved February 
1, 2008.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Joseph A. Curreri 
(Broker) 

45 Millay Road 
Morganville, NJ 07751 

$250 fine 

Respondent failed to report to the Superintendent within 30 days of the final disposition that 
he was fined by the State of New Jersey, Department of Banking and Insurance.  [Stipulation 
approved February 21, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Marcel Goetz 
(Agent) 

c/o The Farmington Company 
30 Waterside Drive 
Farmington, CT 06034 

$250 fine 

Respondent failed to report to the Superintendent within 30 days of the final disposition that 
the State of Alabama, Department of Insurance placed him on probation for a period of one 
year and fined him.  [Stipulation approved February 26, 2008.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Robert T. Harris 
(Agent) 

c/o The Hartford 
600 Office Center Drive 
Fort Washington, PA 19034 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on his renewal application for his agent’s license that his 
application for a nonresident Life and Health insurance agent license was denied by the 
North Carolina Department of Insurance.  [Stipulation approved January 28, 2008.] 

 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Michael Bruce Hendley 
(Life Broker- Application Pending) 

c/o Northwestern Mutual Financial 
Network 
3938 Roswell Road 
Atlanta, GA 30062 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on his original application for his life broker’s license that he 
was the subject of administrative actions in the State of Alabama.  [Stipulation approved 
February 8, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Tracey Lynne Ingram 
(Agent- License Pending) 

c/o Esurance 
PO Box 20666 
Tampa, FL 33622 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on her original application for her agent’s license that she was 
the subject of administrative action by the Florida Department of Financial Services.  
[Stipulation approved February 12, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Douglas E. Jones 
(Agent) 

8800 E. Chaparral Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 85250 

$250 fine 

Respondent failed to notify the Department within 30 days that he was fined by the State of 
South Carolina Department of Insurance.  [Stipulation approved February 13, 2008.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
John Edward Jones Jr. 
(Agent) 

4899-A Finlay Street 
Richmond, VA 23231 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on his original application for his agent’s license that he was 
the subject of administrative action by the Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation 
Commission.  [Stipulation approved February 6, 2008.] 

 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Suk-Ku Lim 
(Agent) 
 

7203 Poplar Street 
Annandale, VA 22003 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on his renewal application for his agent’s license that he was 
fined by the Commonwealth of Virginia, State Corporation Commission.  Respondent also 
failed to report to the Department within 30 days of the final disposition of the matter that he 
was fined by the Commonwealth of Virginia, State Corporation Commission as aforesaid.  
[Stipulation approved February 7, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Thomas A. Liscio 
(Agent) 
 

39 Horizon Drive 
Horizon, NJ 07470 

$1,750 fine 

Respondent failed to notify the Department within 30 days that he was the subject of 
administrative actions in the States of New Jersey, Wisconsin and Utah and mailed 
advertisements to potential insureds that were misleading.  [Stipulation approved February 
19, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
National Care Network 
(Independent Adjuster – License 
Pending) 
 
Karen E. Lurkowski 
(Independent Adjuster and 
Sublicensee) 

222 W Las Colinas Blvd 
Irving, TX  75039 
 
 
Same as above 

 
 
 
$1,200 fine 
 
 
 
 

Respondents conducted business as independent adjusters under an unlicensed name.  
[Stipulation approved February 15, 2008.] 

 



 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Professional Planners Marketing 
Group LLC 
(Agent) 
 
Steven James Sandberg 
(Agent and sublicensee) 

636 US Highway One 
North Palm Beach, FL 33408 
 
 
Same as Above. 

 
 
 
$250 fine 

Respondents failed to report to the Superintendent within 30 days of the final disposition of 
the matter that the State of Wisconsin, Office of the Commissioner of Insurance denied for a 
period of 31 days the application of Respondent Professional Planners Marketing Group 
LLC for a business entity insurance license.  [Stipulation approved February 21, 2008.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
QA3 Financial Corp. 
(Agent-License Pending) 
 
Greg Bolton 
(Agent and Proposed Sublicensee) 
 

One Valmont Plaza 
Omaha, NE 68154 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$750 fine 

Respondents failed to disclose on the supplemental statement of Respondent Greg Bolton to 
act as sublicensee for the agent’s license of Respondent QA3 Financial Corp. that 
Respondent QA3 Financial Corp. was fined by the National Association of Securities 
Dealers (“NASD”) in 2005.  Respondents also failed to report to the Superintendent within 
30 days of the final disposition of the matter that Respondent QA3 Financial Corp. was fined 
by the NASD in 2007.  [Stipulation approved January 28, 2008.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
William Joseph Reese, Jr. 
(Excess Line Broker – License 
Pending and Broker) 
 

16800 Greenpoint Park Drive 
Houston, TX  77060 

$2,550 fine 
 
 

Respondent acted as an excess line broker without having a license; transacted insurance 
business under an unlicensed name; failed to notify the Department within thirty days that he 
was fined by the Texas Department of Insurance; and violated a prior Stipulation with the 
Department wherein he agreed to stop transacting business under an unlicensed name and 
failed to do so.  [Stipulation approved February 6, 2008.] 

 
 
 



LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Risk Innovations LLC 
(Agent and Broker) 
 
 
David Elmore Pennington III 
(Sublicensee and Agent – License 
Pending) 

200 W Crawford Street 
P.O. Box 709 
Dalton, GA  30722 
 
Same as above 
 

 
 
 
$1,000 fine 
 
 
 
 

Respondents failed to disclose on Respondent Risk Innovations LLC’s original application 
for an agent’s license and on Respondent David Elmore Pennington III’s original application 
for an agent’s license that Respondent David Elmore Pennington III’s insurance license was 
suspended by the State of Alabama Department of Insurance.  [Stipulation approved   
January 29, 2008.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Charles Alexander Robinson IV 
(Agent) 
 

43 Aberdeen Way 
Southport, CT 06890 

$400 fine 

Respondent failed to notify the Department within 30 days that he changed his business and 
residence addresses and failed to timely respond to Departmental investigatory letters.  
[Order issued December 7, 2007.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Sarabjeet S. Thapar 
(Agent and Broker) 
 

63 Rosemont Terrace 
West Orange, NJ 07052 

$250 fine 

Respondent failed to notify the Department of an address change within 30 days as required 
by Section 2134 of the insurance Law and Department Regulations 5 (11 NYCRR 21.4) and 
6 (11 NYCRR 22.3).   [Stipulation approved February 28, 2008.] 

 
 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Michael E. Watts 
(Broker – License Pending) 

65 LaSalle Road 
West Hartford, CT  06107 

$1,000 fine 
 
 

Respondent failed to disclose on his relicensing application for his broker’s license that he 
was the subject of an administrative action by the State of Connecticut Insurance 
Department; failed to notify the Department within thirty days of the aforementioned 
administrative action; and failed to report to the Superintendent within thirty days that he 
was the subject of a criminal prosecution.  [Stipulation approved February 15, 2008.]  

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Stuart P. Young 
(Broker – License Pending and 
Agent) 

c/o Wells Fargo Insurance Services 
Mountain West Inc. 
1095 E 2100 S  
Salt Lake City, UT  84106 

$500 fine 
 
 
 
 

Respondent failed to disclose on his renewal application for his agent’s license that Acordia 
Mountain West, Inc., which Respondent was Vice President and sublicense of at that time, 
was fined by the State of Nevada, Department of Business and Industry, Division of 
Insurance.  [Stipulation approved February 1, 2008.] 

 
### 


